Ailken & Associates Phone: (519) 351.8624

578 McNaughton Ave. West E-mail: randy.aiken@sympatico.ca
Chatham, Ontario, N7L 4J6

February 24, 2015

Ms. Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

P.O. Box 2319

2300 Yonge Street, 27" Floor
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli,
RE: EB-2014-0273 - Interrogatories of London Property Management Association

Please find attached the interrogatories of the London Property Management Association
in the above noted proceeding.

Yours very truly,

Randy +iloen
Randy Aiken
Aiken & Associates

c.c.  Vanessa Innis (Union Gas)



EB-2014-0273

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board Act,1998,
S.0. 1998, c¢.15 (Schedule B);

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Union Gas
Limited for an order or orders clearing certain non-commodity
related deferral accounts.

INTERROGATORIES
OF
LONDON PROPERTY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION




Interrogatory #1

Ref: Exhibit A, Tab 5, Schedule 3, Corrected
Union has used an annual volume of 17,228 cubic meters for an M2 customer over the

period April 1, 2015 through September 30, 2015. Is this volume associated with a small,
mid-sized or large M2 customer or is based on an average sized M2 customer?

Interrogatory #2

Ref: Exhibit A, Tab 5, Schedule 3, Corrected

a) Please provide the estimated bill impact on each of a small, mid-sized and large M2
customer.

b) Please provide the estimated cost to a small M4 customer.

Interrogatory #3

Ref: Exhibit A, Tab 5, Schedule 3, Corrected

a) If Board approval for the rate riders for the general service class cannot be obtained in
time to allow an April 1, 2015 implementation date, does Union then propose to change
the recovery period to July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015?

b) If yes, please provide a version of Exhibit A, Tab 5, Schedule 3, Corrected and the
responses to Interrogatory #2 above to reflect the rate riders calculated for the above
noted period. If some other time period is proposed, please provide a version of Exhibit
A, Tab 5, Schedule 3, Corrected and the responses to Interrogatory #2 above to reflect the
rate riders calculated for the above noted period using the time period proposed by
Union.



